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2. RBULURUL UNSPUL-SUSBULL UL SNRSULESLLM
MAIN SOCIO - ECONOMIC INDICATORS . .
INTTATUA NTOEAEUTT-YETI'T 1 EXANEEA TTEAGAOAEE

2002 2003 2004 | 2005 @ 2006 2007

Puwljsmpyut pupuwuwlp
(tnwnpbytipghw), hugq. dwpn
Population size (at the end of
year), thsd. persons
Puwljsmpyuu puwlwu wap
Natural growth of

population:

136.6" 137.0" 137.2" 137.7" 137.7 @ 1388

duinn
persons

1000 puwljsh hupny
per population 1000

948 826 789 744 867 918

6.9" 6.0" 5.8" 5.4% 6.3 6.6

Sumbunipjut Uty qpun-
Juwoubliph vhoht tmwupbiljuty
Pywputwlp, dwpn
Average number of employed
in the economy, persons
Nupinnuwuiv gpuugdud
gnpowqnipljulinh punhw-
unip pYupuwuwlp, dupn
Total number of officially
registered unemployed,
persons

Stunbiunipjuy Uy

qpunuoubiph vhghtu

wlumlut wuduuwlu
un fuartnuwruipd p, npond

Average monthly nominal

wage of persons engaged in

the economy, drams

Surdwijuwnt ubipphu

wnIyniupn.

Gross Domestic Product
punudtiop, s npud
total, mln. drams
Ul 2ush hurpyny, huuq.
npud
per capita, thsd. drams

Unryniuwpbpnigjwu

wpunuupp, Ui npuod

Industrial output, min. drams

Qyninununfiunipyu

wpunuupp, U npod

Agricultural output,

min.drams

49768" 50123 51404" 52860 54599 = 56112

3403 | 3314 | 3278 @ 3515 @ 3560 3004

29673 | 33661 41170 | 51127 | 56700 @ 68610

26477.8 33883.7 42830.0 51379.4 61885.9 70791.0

193.8"  247.3" 312.2" 373.1" 4494  510.0

8082.6 11125.4 18579.1 17773.0 24203.6 22437.4

15176.2 21160.1 21715.0 21055.0 20735.5 23812.5

uyn pynud.
of which

pniuwpnidniejwu

plant-growing 9101.0 14127.0 13766.8 12934.0 12110.7 14719.4
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2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

wuwuuwpnonRywu

animal husbandry
Chuwnupniejuu
owdurp, 1 npurd
Construction, mln. drams
Shuuwljuwt dhengulinh
gnpowplnudp 2huwnpuw-
pnipymund, U1 npooed
Commissioning of fixed
assets in construction,
min. drams
Luwljtith muliph
punhwunip dwljintivh
qnpowpynup, hwg. >
Total space of dwellings
put in place, thsd. m
Cunhwunip
oquuugnpodw
wmpuwuuwnpnh
plnuwppour-
uwnnipyniup, hwq.
nnfuw-fu
Goods turnover of
general purpose
transport, thsd. t-km
Cunhwunip
oquuugnpodwy
wnpwuuwnpnh ninlnpu-
2nowiutnniyniun, hwgq.
ninlnp-u
Passenger turnover of
general purpose
transport, thsd.
passenger-km

Uwunwowfu wypuupu-

pouwuwnniEyniup, U1
npuwid

Retail trade turnover,
mln. drams
Puwljsmeyuup
dwnmgyuo
ownuniRniuubnp,
U1t npued

Services rendered to
households, min. drams

Ny b huwrdwgyuph

pymobubipnh Gurdninbipp

Receipts of state and
regional budgets
1 npud
min. drams

wnnlnuutipny SUU-h
Uundundp
in per cent to GDP

6075.2

6734.4

4323.4

10.4

5285.6

44342.8

23594.2

2807.8

2564.3

9.7

7033.1

8694.4

4982.3

15.9

5936.0

48614.2

26700.5

3614.6

3536.4

10.4

7948.2

9138.8

6703.9

13.5

6462.5

50505.2

35103.0

4382.3

4973.0

11.6

8121.0

12596.5

7622.5

7.9

8316.2

53885.6

42685.2

5430.0

7073.5

13.8

8624.8

17602.0

10530.0

9.4

9171.3

58481.3

47448.2

7010.3

10007.9

9093.1

20810.1

14693.7

22.1

13363.7

69809.1

54102.2

8311.6

12459.0

17.6
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Shdawlwb unghwi-inbnbuwljwy gniguithputinp-Main socioeconomic indicators-
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2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

Nbwnwluwu b
hurndwjupuyhu
pymiobulinh owjuubipp
Outlays of state and
regional budgets
1 npud
mln. drams
wnnnuutipn] SUU-
h ulurindundp
in per cent to GDP
Nonwluy b
hurndwjupuyht pymeutiph
uuljurunipnyp,
Deficit of state and
regional budgets
U0 npuad
mln. drams
wnnnuutipn] SUU-
h ulurindundp
in per cent to GDP
Sumnbiuniejwu Jupluyght
ubipnpnudutipp LS
nlighnunaliph Ynnuhg,
U0 npuad
Credit investments in the
economy of rezidents of
NKR, min. drams
npuughg.
of which:
Jurpdurdundlyfiin
short-term
fplurpudwdlyfitn
long-term
bnuljuw wijmhdubpnud
hpuljuwawguo
ubipnpmudubipp, d1u
npuwid
Investments realised in
real actives, min. drams
Unwnwpht
wnlitnpuy pou-
uwnnipyniup, hwq.
UUU nnjup
External trade turnover,
thsd. US dollars
wyn pynud’
of which:
wpnwhwanid
exports
ubipdniomd
imports
Unqumnuiju qulinph
hunlipup (nblnbdplinp
uwrfunpn twpdu
it pbiph
pundwdp, %)
Consumer prices index
(December to December
of previous year, %)

11685.7

44.1

9121.4

34.4

5093.1

731.3

4361.8

9261.6

62205.4

14136.3

48069.2

100.9

12677.5

37.4

9141.1

27.0

4152.3

578.6

3573.6

10018.2"

83644.0

29314.9

54329.1

110.0

14881.2 | 20686.9

34.7

9908.2

23.1

6651.2

1995.8

4655.4

9166.5"

115582.3

391153

76467.0

102.6

40.3

13613.4

26.5

9732.3

4673.7

5058.6

7297.7

133117.7

38214.9

94902.8

100.6

26662.9

43.1

16655.0"

26.9%

6118.6"

1670.1

4448.5

11914.2

158511.4  277392.9

45331.1

113180.3 | 204843.3

108.5

31927.5

45.1

19468.5

275

10177.5

4806.3

5371.2

11818.4

72549.6

108.2
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2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007
Unrymuwpbpuljua
WNNWNUWUp
wniwnpnnutiph quliph
huntipup (niljnbupbpp
uwrfunpn, nwpure nb- ETaéfi 6ai
nbidpbiph Yljundundp, %) T0TecaTacoaedé
Producer prices index for TOTI0@EATiTé
industrial output ToTacéoee gaaeaaéu é
(December to December 48éadop Toaa0Aa0nIAET
of previous year, %) 102.8 95.6 100.4 89.9 99.6 103.0 araa, a %)

3. PULLYUU UNSRUL-SLSGULR UL SNhSULRGULGNE PUGRULEM

(nnlnutbpny Ywiunnn, oo Wuondundp)

INDICES OF MAIN SOCIO-ECONOMIC INDICATORS (in percent of previous year)

HH/EKCBHI OCHOBHBIX COIIMAJIbBHO-3KOHOMHUECKHX ITOKA3ATEJIEA
(B mpoIeHTax K IpeablaymeMy ToLy)

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

Puwljsmpyut pupuuwlp

(inwpbytpghi)
Population size (end of year)

Stunbiunipjuy Uy
qpunuoubiph vhght
nmuwpifuy pYupuunlp
Average number of those
engaged in the economy

Nupinnuwuiv gpuugdud
gnpdwqnipljutinh punhwunip
Rwpwuwlp

Total number of officially
registered unemployed

Stunbiunipjuy Uy
qpunuotubiph vhght
wluwlwt wuduanluy

wp Juwrnurfunap

Average monthly nominal
wage of persons engaged in the
economy

Swdwluumu ubppht
wpryniupp
Gross Domestic Product
Unrynuwpbnniejwu
WNNWINWUp
Industrial output
Qyninunuinbiunipyua
W upp
Agricultural output
wyn pynud’
of which:
pniuwpnidnipyul
plant-growing
wuwuuwpnonieywu
animal husbandry

Chuwpuipnigyua dunjuip
Construction

100.7"

101.9"

98.3

105.3

111.3

136.2

115.0

121.4

106.5

105.2

100.3"

100.7"

97.4

113.4

120.2

143.8

125.7

135.7

110.8

129.1

100.1"

102.6"

98.9

122.3

118.2

156.6

96.6

90.8

107.8

105.1

100.4"

102.8

107.2

124.2

114.1

99.1

105.6

110.3

97.5

137.8

100.0

103.3

101.3

110.9

110.1

116.3

86.0

79.3

96.6

139.7

100.8

102.8

121.0

108.8

106.7

108.8

113.3

102.5

118.2
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2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

Puwlitith muliph punhwunip
dwljintivh gnpowpnudp
Total space of dwellings

put in place

Cunhwunip oqunuugnpodw
npwuuwnpinh pinuwypour-
uwmnipyniun

Goods turnover of general
purpose transport
Cunhwunip oqunuugnpodw
npwuuwnpinh ninlinpur-
2pouwuwnNIRINIUN

Passenger turnover of general
purpose transport
Uwunwowfu wypuwupu-
2nQuiuuInNIRINIUN

Retail trade turnover
Luwlpsnipyup dwnnigjuo
ownuyniniuubinp

Services rendered to
households

bnuljuw wijmhdubpnud
hpuljuwawguo
ubipnpmidubipp

Investments realised in

real actives

47.7

115.3

101.5

109.5

109.7

69.0

152.9

112.3

109.6

109.6

127.2

108.2"

84.9

108.9

103.9

120.6

121.1

91.5"

58.5

128.7

106.7

121.5

122.0

79.6

119.0

110.3

108.5"

104.6

119.7

163.3

235.1

145.7

1194

109.8

109.5

99.2
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